

## GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT (1st Quarter, 2012)

Project Reference Number	Date of Bidding	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)	Bid Amount	Winning Bidder(s)	Name and Address of Bidder
2012-001	26-Jan-12	Supply and Delivery of Office and Janitorial Materials	1,190,279.70	371,042.90	Papel at Pluma	Ms. Ma. Tina A. Senar, E. Angeles St., Naga City
				465,840.50	Boning's Trading	Mr. Ramon Sy Sia, Gen. Luna St., Dinaga, Naga City
2012-002	02-Mar-12	Supply and Delivery of Electrical Materials	1,056,100.00	537,044.00	Jomasan Gen. Mdse.	Mr. Roberto Imperial, Dona Josefa St., Concepcion Grande, Naga City
				44,200.00	Mendo Enterprises	Mr. Robert T. Mendoza, Block 8, Victorian Heights Subd., Quezon City
				183,136.00	7th Series Ent.	Ms. Jasmine Rosero, #77 Sto. Tomas, Magarao, Cam. Sur
2012-003	21-Feb-12	Supply and Delivery of Medicines	1,027,382.80	265,962.00	Philpharmawealth, Inc.	Mr. Kenneth Troy Gallo, Balatas, Naga City
				65,715.24	JRACS Pharmaceuticals Dist.	Ms. Rosella Carbonell, Door 1 Almeda Bldg., Iqualdad St., Naga City
				42,316.16	Madecs Trading	Mr. Nathaniel Chavez, zone 1 Dayangdang, Naga City
				62,705.60	JR Medical Supplies	Ms. Chona B. Nunez, E. Angeles St., Naga City
2012-004	21-Feb-12	Supply and Delivery of Medical Materials	106,198.30	394,912.12	Onicare Pharma Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Mr. Redentor N. Llaga, B7 L9 Villa Consolacion Subd., Bgy. Dan Jose,
				48,508.50	Berovan Marketing, Inc.	Ms. Meliza F. Abelo, #16 Emilio Osmeña St., Cebu City
				37,502.00	JR Medical Supplies	Ms. Chona B. Nunez, E. Angeles St., Naga City
2012-005	22-Feb-12	Meals for the Palarong Bikol 2012	438,600.00	386,871.00	Brence-P Catering Services	Ms. Ma. Corazon Peñaflor, 30 Opal St., Filloville Subd., Calauag, Naga City
2012-006	22-Feb-12	Supply and Delivery of Uniforms for Use in the Palarong Bikol 2012	586,980.00	287,050.00	Dyalibi Enterprises	Mr. Rodolfo Espinas, Jr., MFCC Bldg., Arana St., Naga City
2012-007	05-Mar-12	Supply and Delivery of Trucks	6,800,000.00	5,030,000.00	Iriga Joe Motors, Corp.	Mr. Melecio Ngo, Panganiban Drive, Naga City
2012-008	08-Mar-12	Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies	379,011.35	28,032.50	Medical Center Trading Corp.	Mr. Sulpicio Batilaran, Door 9 EMV Bldg., Panganiban Drive Cor. Mayon Ave.,
				26,147.70	Fortaleza's Trading	Ms. Caroline F. Pural, #120 Madrid St., Pangpang, Canaman, Cam. Sur

Project Reference Number	Date of Bidding	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)	Bid Amount	Winning Bidder(s)	Name and Address of Bidder
				164,327.80	Berovan Marketing, Inc.	Ms. Meliza F. Abelo, #16 Emilio Osmeña St., Cebu City
				63,730.00	Onicare Pharma Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Mr. Redentor N. Llaga, B7 L9 Villa Consolacion Subd., Bgy. Dan Jose,
2012-009	12-Mar-12	Supply and Delivery of Feeding Commodities	612,897.00	612,897.00	B1 & 2 Trading	Mr. Celso I. Sajonia, #31 Blumentritt St., Tinago, Naga City
2012-010	14-Mar-12	Supply and Delivery of Traffic Signalization System	3,657,421.60			
2012-011	20-Mar-12	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Rice Mill	500,000.00	398,000.00	Tropics Agro Industries, Inc.	Mr. Salvador T. Albia, #25 Panganiban St., Naga City
2012-012	21-Mar-12	Supply and Delivery of School Supplies for SANGGAWADAN	943,200.00	517,290.00	Papel at Pluma	Ms. Ma. Tina A. Senar, E. Angeles St., Naga City
				149,511.00	Boning's Trading	Mr. Ramon Sy Sia, Gen. Luna St., Dinaga, Naga City
2011-001	08-Feb-11	Supply & Delivery of Medicines and Medicval Materials(CHO)	1,457,798.34	65,328.96	Onicare Pharma Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Mr. Redentor N. Llaga, B7 L9 Villa Consolacion Subd., Bgy. Dan Jose, Antipolo City, Rizal
				71,099.00	Philpharmawealth, Inc.	Mr. Kenneth Troy Gallo, Balatas, Naga City
				93,223.50	Berovan Marketing, Inc.	Ms. Meliza F. Abelo, #16 Emilio Osmeña St., Cebu City
				126,459.50	JRACS Pharmaceuticals Dist.	Ms. Rosella Carbonell, Door 1 Almeda Bldg., Igualdad St., Naga City
				274,708.80	JR Medical Supplies	Ms. Chona B. Nunez, E. Angeles St., Naga City
				124,662.40	LK Marketing	Mr. Gideon U. Garcia, Dahlia St., Villa Aurea Subd., Lucena City
2011-002	15-Feb-11	Supply & Delivery of Electrical Materials	352,700.00	12,348.00	Jomasan Gen. Mdse.	Mr. Roberto Imperial, Dona Josefa St., Concepcion Grande, Naga City
				25,100.00	Mendo Enterprises	Mr. Robert T. Mendoza, Block 8, Victorian Heights Subd., Quezon City
				76,686.00	Pointer Enterprises, Inc.	Mr. Ronell Soriano, Intramuros, Manila
				132,526.00	7th Series Ent.	Ms. Jasmine Rosero, #77 Sto. Tomas, Magarao, Cam. Sur
2011-003	17-Feb-11	Supply & Delivery of Office and Janitorial Materials	1,114,632.00	149,685.50	Papel at Pluma	Ms. Ma. Tina A. Senar, E. Angeles St., Naga City

Project Reference Number	Date of Bidding	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)	Bid Amount	Winning Bidder(s)	Name and Address of Bidder
				178,658.00	3GX Computers and I. T. Solutions	Mr. Gilbert N. Albero, E. Angeles St., Dinaga, Naga City
				298,740.75	Precision Black Toner, Inc.	Ms. Cindelyne A. Veloso, UA 4 Marvin Plaza Bldg., Chino Roces Ave., Makati
				229,908.50	Boning's Trading	Mr. Ramon Sy Sia, Gen. Luna St., Dinaga, Naga City
2011-004	02-Mar-11	Supply and Delivery of Conveyor Machine Parts	371,610.00	201,600.00	Mendo Enterprises	Mr. Robert T. Mendoza, Block 8, Victorian Heights Subd., Quezon City
2011-005	08-Apr-11	Supply and Delivery of Feeding Commodities	264,600.00		FAILURE OF BIDDING	
2011-006	14-Mar-11	Supply and Delivery of Brand New Service Vehicle	1,296,380.00		FAILURE OF BIDDING	
2011-007	13-Apr-11	Various Survey Work for the Naga River Rehabilitation	800,000.00			
2011-005	08-Apr-11	Supply and Delivery of Feeding Commodities(A Republication After a Failed Bidding)	264,600.00		FAILURE OF BIDDING	
2011-008	27-Apr-11	Supply and Delivery of Medicines	1,946,841.00	86,400.00	Madecs Trading	Mr. Nathaniel Chavez, zone 1 Dayangdang, Naga City
				187,125.12	JRACS Pharmaceuticals Dist.	Ms. Rosella Carbonell, Door 1 Almeda Bldg., Igualdad St., Naga City
				98,530.00	Ayscee Enterprises	Mr. Vicente E. De Ocampo, 10 Laurel St., Wilton Heights, Pasong Tamo, Quezon
				489,682.20	Onicare Pharma Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Mr. Redentor N. Llaga, B7 L9 Villa Consolacion Subd., Bgy. Dan Jose,
				88,642.80	JR Medical Supplies	Ms. Chona B. Nunez, E. Angeles St., Naga City
				93,549.60	Nimpharma Drug	Ms. Nimfa V. Del Rosario, Door 1, Imperial Apt., Isarog St., Tinago, Naga
				32,859.20	LK Marketing	Mr. Gideon U. Garcia, Dahlia St., Villa Aurea Subd., Lucena City
				454,493.80	Philpharmawealth, Inc.	Mr. Kenneth Troy Gallo, Balatas, Naga City
2011-009	27-Apr-11	Supply and Delivery of Medical, Laboratory and X-Ray Materials	960,540.56	115,540.60	JR Medical Supplies	Ms. Chona B. Nunez, E. Angeles St., Naga City
				397,730.00	Medical Center Trading Corp.	Mr. Vicente Dolot, Jr., Pioneer St., Cor. Shaw Blvd., Pasig City
				128,950.00	LK Marketing	Mr. Gideon U. Garcia, Dahlia St., Villa Aurea Subd., Lucena City

Project Reference Number	Date of Bidding	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)	Bid Amount	Winning Bidder(s)	Name and Address of Bidder
2011-010	28-Apr-11	Supply and Delivery of School Supplies	806,007.00	63,638.00	Papel at Pluma	Ms. Ma. Tina A. Senar, E. Angeles St., Naga City
				512,326.45	Boning's Trading	Mr. Ramon Sy Sia, Gen. Luna St., Dinaga, Naga City
2011-011	25-May-11	Supply and Delivery of Gas Analyzer and Opacimeter	550,000.00	450,000.00	PPAS Enterprises	Mr. Edgardo D. Garcia, Jr., #43 Dexter St., Bahay Toro, Quezon City, Cavite
2011-012	03-May-11	Supply and Delivery of High Volume Sampler	390,000.00	388,680.00	Chromar Uni-Trade	Mr. Chona J. Lumtao, Suite 509 West City Plaza, 66 West Ave., Quezon City
2011-013	10-May-11	Supply and Delivery of Garbage Collection Dump Trucks	3,600,000.00	FAILURE OF BIDDING		
2011-014	16-May-11	Supply and Delivery of Security Surveillance cameras with Installation and Accessories	2,399,700.00	2,375,703.00	Tremendous Communications, Inc.	Mr. Tomas C. Parrocha, Ayala, Makati City
2011-015	20-May-11	Supply and Delivery of Various Construction Equipment with Accessories	1,009,001.60	1,006,024.00	Janglo Trading	Mr. Fermin P. Lebrudo, #9298 J. M. Loyola St., Bgy. Maduya, Carmona, Cavite
2011-016	02-Jun-11	Supply and Delivery of Laptop Computers	581,000.00	454,720.00	CPQ Computers	Mr. Christopher P. Qua, Ziga Ave., San Juan, Tabaco City, Albay
2011-017	10-Jun-11	Supply and Delivery of Manlift Truck with Boom Bucket	700,000.00	FAILURE OF BIDDING		
2011-013	29-Jun-11	Supply and Delivery of Garbage Collection Dump Trucks(A Republication After A Failed Bidding)	3,600,000.00	3,300,000.00	Iriga Joe Motors, Corp.	Mr. Melecio Ngo, Panganiban Drive, Naga City
2011-017	13-Jul-11	Supply and Delivery of Manlift Truck with Boom Bucket(A Republication After A Failed Bidding)	700,000.00	FAILURE OF BIDDING		
2011-018	20-Jul-11	Supply and Delivery of Portable Radios with License	768,000.00	765,000.00	7th Series Enterprises	Mr. Tomas Rentoy VII, #77 Sto. Tomas, Magarao, Camarines Sur
2011-022	27-Jul-11	Supply and Delivery of Feeding Commodities	784,797.00	FAILURE OF BIDDING		
2011-019	02-Aug-11	Supply and Delivery of medicines	1,098,410.60	26,686.20	Nimpharma Drug	Ms. Nimfa V. Del Rosario, Door 1, Imperial Apt., Isarog St., Tinago, Naga
				97,192.20	Onicare Pharma Trading	Mr. Redentor N. Llaga, B7 L9 Villa Consolacion Subd., Bgy. Dan Jose,
				34,098.40	JR Medical Supplies	Ms. Chona B. Nunez, E. Angeles St., Naga City
				47,233.32	United Laboratories, Inc.	Mr. Teoderico B. Trinidad, National Hi-way, Con. Grande, Naga City
				108,972.00	JRACS Pharmaceuticals	Ms. Rosella Carbonell, Door 1 Almeda Bldg., Igualdad St., Naga City

Project Reference Number	Date of Bidding	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)	Bid Amount	Winning Bidder(s)	Name and Address of Bidder
				156,744.20	Philpharmawealth, Inc.	Mr. Kenneth Troy Gallo, Balatas, Naga City
2011-020	02-Aug-11	Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies	88,996.50	17,950.00	Multiteknika DMS	Mr. Roslyn Eustolia G. Romano, Unit 3, Dacudao Bldg., Magsaysay Ave., Naga
				41,337.00	Berovan Marketing, Inc.	Ms. Meliza F. Abelo, #16 Emilio Osmeña St., Cebu City
				2,634.00	JR Medical Supplies	Ms. Chona B. Nunez, E. Angeles St., Naga City
2011-021	25-Jul-11	Supply and Delivery of Agricultural Inputs	520,000.00	518,845.00	Red Hog Agro Industries	Ms. Catherine S. Elvira, Purok 6, Paulog, Ligao City, Albay
2011-022	18-Aug-11	Supply and Delivery of Feeding Commodities (A Republication After A Failed Bidding)	784,797.00		FAILURE OF BIDDING	
2011-023	Sept. 26,2011	Supply and Delivery of 40 HP Outboard Type Motor	260,000.00		FAILURE OF BIDDING	
2011-023	Oct. 20,2011	Supply and Delivery of 40 HP Outboard Type Motor (A Republication After A Failed Bidding)	260,000.00		FAILURE OF BIDDING	
2011-024	15-Nov-11	Supply and Delivery of Food Commodities for Paskohan sa Maogmang Lugar	2,587,600.00		Jomasan Gen. Mdse.	Mr. Roberto Imperial, Dona Josefa St., Concepcion Grande, Naga City
					B1 & 2 Trading	Mr. Celso I. Sajonia, #31 Blumentritt St., Tinago, Naga City
					Boning's Trading	Mr. Ramon Sy Sia, Gen. Luna St., Dinaga, Naga City
2011-025	20-Oct-11	Supply and Delivery of Busines Plates with Stickers	1,200,000.00	390,000.00	Softmeg Computers	Mr. Irsam C. Flores, 1000 Florida St., Maryville Subd., San Felipe, Naga City
2011-026	03-Nov-11	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Horizontal Baler	1,500,000.00			
2011-006	08-Nov-11	Supply and Delivery of Brand New Service Vehicle (A Republication After A Failed Bidding)	1,296,380.00	1,296,380.00	Caleb Motor Corporation	Mr. Eugene S. Pachica, Roxas Ave., Diversion Road, Naga City
2011-027	10-Nov-11	Supply and Delivery of Medicines (NCH)	1,222,603.38	656,724.20	Onicare Pharma Trading	Mr. Redentor N. Llaga, B7 L9 Villa Consolacion Subd., Bgy. Dan Jose,
				44,940.00	Madecs Trading	Mr. Nathaniel Chavez, zone 1 Dayangdang, Naga City
				26,676.00	Fortaleza's Trading	Ms. Caroline F. Pural, #120 Madrid St., Pangpang, Canaman, Cam. Sur
				276,234.00	Philpharmawealth, Inc.	Mr. Kenneth Troy Gallo, Balatas, Naga City

Project Reference Number	Date of Bidding	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)	Bid Amount	Winning Bidder(s)	Name and Address of Bidder
2011-028	22-Nov-11	Supply and Delivery of Manlift Truck	890,000.00	880,000.00	Trans Orient Motors of Bacolod, Inc.	Engr. Agustin S. Javarro, Km. 8.8 Araneta St., Sum-ag, Bacolod City
2011-029	26-Dec-11	Supply and Delivery of Brand New Tires	1,015,020.00			
2010-003	10-Feb-10	Supply & Delivery of Electrical Materials	946,000.00	429,235.00	Pointer Enterprises, Inc.	Mr. Ronell Soriano, Intramuros, Manila
				70,650.00	Jomasan Gen. Mdse.	Mr. Roberto Imperial, Dona Josefa St., Concepcion Grande, Naga City
				56,500.00	7th Series Ent.	Mr. Tomas Rentoy VII, Sto. Tomas, Magarao, Cam. Sur
2010-004	12-Feb-10	Supply & Delivery of Medicines (NCH)	866,044.28	220,708.00	JRACS Pharmaceuticals	Ms. Rosella Carbonell, Door 1 Almeda Bldg., Iquialdad St., Naga City
				170,974.90	Euromed Laboratories	Ms. Georgina Evidente, Km. 36 Gen. Emilio Aguinaldo Highway, Dssmarinas, Cavite
				58,200.00	Madecs Trading	Mr. Nathaniel Chavez, zone 1 Dayangdang, Naga City
				291,025.00	JR Medical Supplies	Ms. Chona B. Nunez, E. Angeles St., Naga City
2010-005	17-Feb-10	Labor Services for the Operation of Materials Recovery Facility and performance of other environmental services	1,989,000.00	FAILURE OF BIDDING		
2010-006	29-Mar-10	Supply & Delivery of School Materials	637,160.00	34,761.68	Papel at Pluma	Ms. Ma. Tina A. Senar, E. Angeles St., Naga City
				417,578.10	Boning's Trading	Mr. Ramon Sy Sia, Gen. Luna St., Dinaga, Naga City
2010-007	31-Mar-10	Supply & Delivery of Medical & X-ray Materials	1,188,023.01	462,003.00	Medical Center Trading Corp.	Mr. Vicente Dolot, Jr., Pioneer St., Cor. Shaw Blvd., Pasig City
				27,266.80	JR Medical Supplies	Ms. Chona B. Nunez, E. Angeles St., Naga City
2010-005	28-Apr-10	Labor Services for the Operation of Materials Recovery Facility and performance of other environmental services	1,989,000.00	FAILURE OF BIDDING		
2010-009	16-Jul-10	Supply & Delivery of Brand New Tires & Inner Tubes	939,833.16	84,660.00	Felmark Trading	Mr. Romulo Mustera, Panganiban St., Naga City
				791,060.00	Mendo Enterprises	Mr. Robert T. Mendoza, Block 8, Victorian Heights Subd., Quezon City

Project Reference Number	Date of Bidding	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)	Bid Amount	Winning Bidder(s)	Name and Address of Bidder
2010-010	10-Aug-10	Supply & Delivery of Medicines and Medical Materials	856,513.68	47,815.00	LK Marketing	Mr. Gideon U. Garcia, Dahlia St., Villa Aurea Subd., Lucena City
				274,452.00	Madecs Trading	Mr. Nathaniel Chavez, zone 1 Dayangdang, Naga City
				112,082.60	JR Medical Supplies	Ms. Chona B. Nunez, E. Angeles St., Naga City
				194,175.60	JRACS Pharmaceuticals	Ms. Rosella Carbonell, Door 1 Almeda Bldg., Igualdad St., Naga City
2010-011	03-Sep-10	Supply and Delivery of Supplemental Feeding Commodities	705,470.00	363,970.00	B1 & 2 Trading	Mr. Celso I. Sajonia, #31 Blumentritt St., Tinago, Naga City
2010-012	08-Sep-10	Supply and Delivery of Fire Pump with Accessories	840,000.00	495,000.00	Grand Empire	Ms. Ma. Theresa T. de los Reyes, Rm. 302, #66 West City Plaza, Quezon City
				89,500.00	Palmer Asia	Ms. Kharen Q. Palmiery, #33 EDSA Bangkal, Makati City
2010-013	23-Sep-10	Supply and Delivery of Supplemental Feeding Commodities	788,100.00	572,100.00	B1 & 2 Trading	Mr. Celso I. Sajonia, #31 Blumentritt St., Tinago, Naga City
2010-014	03-Nov-10	Supply & Delivery of Medicines and Medical Materials	999,998.66	171,135.70	Philpharmawealth, Inc.	Mr. Kenneth Troy Gallo, Balatas, Naga City
				139,704.18	BDM Enterprises, Inc.	Ms. Maria Angelica C. Maristela, #1756 Rizal Ave., Sta. Cruz, MM.
				378,654.66	JRACS Pharmaceuticals	Ms. Rosella Carbonell, Door 1 Almeda Bldg., Igualdad St., Naga City
				52,442.60	JR Medical Supplies	Ms. Chona B. Nunez, E. Angeles St., Naga City
2010-015	12-Nov-10	Supply and Delivery of Food Commodities	2,152,000.00	1,252,730.00	Jomasan Gen. Mdse.	Mr. Roberto Imperial, Doña Josefa St., Naga City
				897,625.00	B1 & 2 Trading	Mr. Celso I. Sajonia, #31 Blumentritt St., Tinago, Naga City